

Corrigendum- II for Procurement of Shelter Enclosures

Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited

Corrigendum- II Dated: 21-01-2020

RFP No: APSFL/BBNL/73/2016, Dated: 11/12/2019

| S. No | Section No | Page No | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|-------|------------|---------|---|--|
| 1 | 1.4.16 | 12 | Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date): 10/01/2020 at 3:00 PM The proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal. | Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal Due Date): 29/01/2020 at 3:00 PM The proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal. |
| 2 | 4.2 | 28 | Air Conditioner: Min star Rating- 5 Star; 1.5 Ton AC AC out door units to be mounted on frame | Industrial Grade Air Conditioner: 1.5 Ton AC; AC out door units to be mounted on frame |
| 3 | 4.4 (1) | 30 | a. The Shelter/ Container enclosure should withstand extreme temperatures at external surface without creating any damage to internal equipment. Shelter/ Container enclosure must be self-supporting, fireproof room comprising modular wall, floor and ceiling elements and shall withstand wind speed of 150 Kms per Hour. Design calculation wind speed test report to be submitted along with technical bid. | a. The Shelter/ Container enclosure should withstand extreme temperatures at external surface without creating any damage to internal equipment. Shelter/ Container enclosure must be self-supporting, fireproof room comprising modular wall, floor and ceiling elements and shall withstand wind speed of 150 Kms per Hour. Design calculation wind speed test report to be submitted by successful bidder along with PBG. |